SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 PRODUCT DETAIL…………………………………………………1
 SHAPES & DIMENSION.………………….……………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT SPEC ………………………………………..……...3-4
 REEL DIMENSIONS ……………………………………………….5
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………….5
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ……………………….......6-8
Part : SDRI4D-6D Series Version :AB  Page : 1 / 8
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See P3~4
L TEST FREQ:
Page 3~4
TEST LEVEL:
Page 3~4
Ope.Temp.:
-30℃~105℃
L：Agilent/HP 4284A
L Load：HP 4284A with HP 42841A current
source.
DCR：MILLIOHM METER.
 Rated Current: It is either the inductance
is 35% lower than its initial value in D.C.
saturation characteristics or temperature
raise becomes △T=40℃ (Ta=20℃),
whichever is lower.
DCR See P3~4
Rated
current
See P3~4
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Recommended Footprint
P/N
Item /Spec.(mm)
A B C D E a b c
SDRI4D18 4.7±0.3 2.0max 6.9 max 4.5 1.5 5.3 1.9 1.5
SDRI4D28 4.7±0.3 3.0 max 6.9 max 4.5 1.5 5.3 1.9 1.5
SDRI5D18 5.7±0.3 2.0 max 8.2 max 5.5 2.0 6.3 2.15 2.0
SDRI5D28 5.7±0.3 3.0 max 8.2 max 5.5 2.0 6.3 2.15 2.0
SDRI6D28 6.7±0.3 3.0 max 9.5 max 6.5 2.0 7.3 2.65 2.0
SDRI6D38 6.7±0.3 4.0 max 9.5 max 6.5 2.0 7.3 2.65 2.0
Marking：”XXX”
Part : SDRI4D-6D Series Version :AB  Page : 2 / 8
PART NUMBER CODE
SDRI  4D18  100   N   A
1      2     3    4   5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code: 3D is 3.8mm square and 16 is about 1.6mm height.
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH.
4. Inductance tolerance：“M”+ 20%  “K”+10%  “N” ”+30%
5. Soldering：A=Lead free
Part : SDRI4D-6D Series Version :AB  Page : 3 / 8
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SDRI4D18/4D28/5D18/5D28/6D28/6D38 TYPE
Part
NO.
L
(uH)
DC Resistance(mΩ) max Rated DC Current ( Amp ) max
4D18 4D28 5D18 5D28 6D28 6D38 4D18 4D28 5D18 5D28 6D28 6D38
1R0N 1.0 45      1.72
1R2N 1.2  23.6      2.56
1R8N 1.8  27.5      2.2
2R2N 2.2 75 31.3     1.32 2.04
2R6N 2.6    18      2.6
2R7N 2.7 105 43.3     1.28 1.60
3R0N 3.0    24 24     2.4 3.0
3R3N 3.3 110 49.2    20 1.04 1.57    3.5
3R9N 3.9 155 64.8   2.7  0.88 1.44   2.60
4R1N 4.1   57      1.95
4R2N 4.2    31      2.20
4R7N 4.7 162 72.0     0.84 1.32
5R0N 5.0     31 24     2.40 2.90
5R3N 5.3    38      1.90
5R4N 5.4   76      1.60
5R6N 5.6 170 100.9     0.80 1.17
6R0N 6.0     35      2.25
6R2N 6.2   96 45  27   1.40 1.80  2.50
6R8N 6.8 200 108.9     0.76 1.12
7R3N 7.3     54      2.10
7R4N 7.4      31      2.30
8R2N 8.2 245 117.5  53   0.68 1.04  1.60
8R6N 8.6     58      1.85
8R7N 8.7      34      2.20
8R9N 8.9   116      1.25
100N 10 200 128.3 124 65 65 38 0.61 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.70 2.00
Part : SDRI4D-6D Series Version :AB  Page : 4 / 8
Part
NO.
L
(uH)
DC Resistance(mΩ) max Rated DC Current ( Amp )max
4D18 4D28 5D18 5D28 6D28 6D38 4D18 4D28 5D18 5D28 6D28 6D38
120N 12 210 131.6 153 76 70 53 0.56 0.84 1.10 1.20 1.55 1.70
150N 15 240 149.0 196 103 84 57 0.50 0.76 0.97 1.10 1.4 1.60
180N 18 338 166.0 210 110 95 92 0.48 0.72 0.85 1.00 1.32 1.50
220N 22 397 235.0 290 122 128 96 0.41 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.2 1.30
270N 27 441 261.0 330 175 142 109 0.35 0.58 0.75 0.85 1.05 1.20
330N 33 694 378.0 386 189 165 124 0.32 0.56 0.65 0.75 0.97 1.10
390N 39 709 383.7 520 212 210 138 0.30 0.50 0.57 0.70 0.86 1.00
470N 47  587.0 595 260 238 155  0.48 0.54 0.62 0.80 0.95
560N 56  624.5 665 305 277 202  0.41 0.50 0.58 0.73 0.85
680N 68  699.0 840 355 304 234  0.35 0.43 0.52 0.65 0.75
820N 82  914.8 978 463 390 324  0.32 0.41  0.60 0.70
101N 100  1020 1200 520 535 358  0.29 0.36 0.42 0.54 0.65
121N 120  1270      0.27
151N 150  1350      0.24
180N 180  1540      0.22
Measuring Freq:4D18/4D28:100kHz 0.1V ;5D18/5D28/6D28/6D38:10kHz 0.1V ; N: ±30%
Part : SDRI4D-6D Series Version :AB  Page : 5 / 8
REEL DIMENSIONS：                              Unit: mm
REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY
TYPE W P REEL SIZE PCS / REEL
SDRI4D18 12 8 330 mm (13”) 2000